GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1150
TO BE ANSWERED ON: Friday, July 22, 2016/Ashadha 31, 1938 (Saka)
Export of Gold Jewellery

QUESTION

1150. by SHRI P. NAGARAJAN: SHRI S. SELVAKUMARA CHINNAYAN: DR. C.
“12PALAKRISHNAN:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:
(a) Whether the Government has decided to introduce a special scheme in order to

encourage and increase exports of gold jewellery to Sharjah and Singapore, if so,
the details thereof;

(b) The target fixed to export gold jewellery per year and the income likely to be
generated through the scheme; and

(c) The time by which the proposed scheme/project is likely to be implemented?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(Shri Arjun Ram Meghwal)
(a) No.
(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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